
MASTER PLAN FOR WATER SUPPLY, 

SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE 

CALCUTTA METROPOLiTAN DISTRICT 

1966-2001 

. SUMMARY, CONCLUSIONS 
AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANISATION 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 



YillSTER PLAll FOR WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE 

CALCU~A METROPOLITAli DISTRICT (1966-2001) 

i 

Calcutta Metropolitan .Planning Organisation 1966 



This is a reprint of Part IV, Chapters 23 and 24, from 

Volume One of the 

MASTER PLAN FOR WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE, 

CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT (1966-?001) 

p~epared for the World Health Organisation 

by the Engineering Consortium consisting of 

Metcalf & Eddy, Ltd., of Boston, and Engineering

Science, Inc., of Arcadia, Calcutta. 

The "figures" _referred to in the text are maps, 

charts and tables that appear in Volume Two of 

the Plan. The entire list of these figures, as 

they appear in the original Volume Two, is given 

in the overall Table of Contents following, 



TABLE O.F CONTENTS 

VOLUME ONE ~ 

Part I: Introduction and :Basic Data 

Chapter 1 - Introduction 
Chapter 2 - Basic Data 

Part II: Water Supply 

- General Considerations Chapter 3 
Chapter 4 -
Chapter 5 
Chapter 6 
Chapter 7 
Chapter 8 
Chapter 9 
Chapter 10 
Chap-ter 11 
Chapter 12 
Chapter 13 
Chapter 14 

Bases For Design 
Water Requirements 
Sources of Supply 
\'later Treatment Considerations 
Interim Groundwater Supply 
Outline of Planning Program 
Calcutta Service District 
Palta Service District 
Garden Reach Service District 
Serampore Service District 
Howrah Service District 

Part III: Sewerage and Drainage 

Chapter 15 
Chapter 16 
Chapter 17 
Chapter 18 
Chapter 19 
Chapter20 
Chapter 21 

- General Considerations 
- ~esign Criteria and Zoning 
- Treatment and Disposal 
- Calcutta Combined System 
- Separate Sewerage Systems 
- Separate Drainage Systems 
- Calcutta Outfall Channels 

Part IV: Summary, Conculsions, and Recommendations 

Chapter 22 - Consolidated Costs and Program 
Implementations 

Chapter 23 - Summar~{ and Conclusions 
Chapter 24 - Recommendations 

VOLUME '.I\'/0 

Drawings 

Appendices 

-i-

1-1 
2-1 

3-1 
4-1 
5-1 
6-1 
7-1 
8-1 
9-1 

10-1 
11-1 
12-l 
13-1 
14-1 

15-1 
16-1 
17-1 
18-1 
19-1 
20-1 
21-1 

22-1 
23-1 
24-1 


