## MASTER PLAN FOR WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE CALCUTTA METROPOLİTAN DISTRICT 1966-2001

SUMMARY, CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANISATION GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

MASTER PLAN FOR WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT (1966-2001)

Calcutta Metropolitan Planning Organisation 1966

This is a reprint of Part IV, Chapters 23 and 24, from Volume One of the MASTER PLAN FOR WATER SUPPLY, SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE, CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT (1966-2001) prepared for the World Health Organisation by the Engineering Consortium consisting of Metcalf & Eddy, Ltd., of Boston, and Engineering-Science, Inc., of Arcadia, Calcutta.

The "figures" referred to in the text are maps, charts and tables that appear in Volume Two of the Plan. The entire list of these figures, as they appear in the original Volume Two, is given in the overall Table of Contents following, VOLU

	TADIE OF CONTENTS	
UME ONE		Page
Part I: Intr	oduction and Basic Data	
Chapter 1 Chapter 2 Part II: Wa <u>te</u>	- Basic Data	1-1 2-1
Chapter 3 Chapter 4 Chapter 5 Chapter 6 Chapter 7 Chapter 8 Chapter 9 Chapter 10 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Chapter 14	<ul> <li>General Considerations</li> <li>Bases For Design</li> <li>Water Requirements</li> <li>Sources of Supply</li> <li>Water Treatment Considerations</li> <li>Interim Groundwater Supply</li> <li>Outline of Planning Program</li> <li>Calcutta Service District</li> <li>Palta Service District</li> <li>Garden Reach Service District</li> <li>Serampore Service District</li> <li>Howrah Service District</li> </ul>	3-1 4-1 5-1 6-1 7-1 8-1 9-1 10-1 11-1 12-1 13-1 14-1
Chapter 15 Chapter 16 Chapter 17 Chapter 18 Chapter 19	- Separate Sewerage Systems - Separate Drainage Systems	15-1 16-1 17-1 18-1 19-1 20-1 21-1

## Part IV: Summary, Conculsions, and Recommendations

Chapter 22	- Consolidated Costs and Program	
	Implementations	22-1
Chapter 23	- Summary and Conclusions	23-1
Chapter 24	- Recommendations	24-1

## VOLUME TWO

Drawings

Appendices